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NEW in this manual:
- catalytic converters
   (welding necessary)
- Updated bracket/lock plate
- link pipe positioning
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Easymount Smartbox
Triglide, Freewheeler 2019-up

1 3 42
Assembly

Kit
Smartbox

2
Exhaust/Cable
/Servo System

Smartbox
Control
Cable

Mode Switch
for

Smartbox

CA

4xB1

SW1 4x

W1 4x

BR1 2x2x

14x

SP1
4x

TR Option 1

Option 2

6P4P

2P

2X
6X

6X 4X

4A

4B

6

6
Cats

L&R

L&R

OEM
use at 4

1 2

4

3

5

6

L&R

Weld catalytic converters to OEM headers
(if included)

2x

3x10 mm
(3x0.4”)

6

Catalytic converters not welded = no warranty!

Optional
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1 items
required

4x

4x

4x

2x

2x

14x

4x

TR W1

BR1

SW1SP1 CA

B1

2

No 
Warranty

Step
7

Step
7

1

2Step
5

300 km
186 mi

30Nm
22lbf ft

1x

2

L+R

L+R

300 km
186 mi

27Nm
20lbf ft

2x

3

4

BR1

SP1

W1W1
SW1

B1

No 
Warranty

The Exhaust

seperate spacers

1

1

W1W1

SW1

SP1

B1

front rear

5
Push exhaust to the front,
no gap in red circle allowed 

front front

6

BR1

SP1

SP1

BR1

Slide bracket to the rear to close 
gap between bracket and frame

7

front

300 km
186 mi

27Nm
20lbf ft

2x

2

rear
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Adjust right hand side OEM link pipe position

300 km
186 mi

30Nm
22lbf ft

2x

2

3

1

4

1

2

3

4

Loosen OEM exhaust clamp

Adjust Link pipe position

Check/adjust gap

Tighten both OEM exhaust 
clamps

Servo position right
1

Servo position left

CA
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300 km
186 mi

8Nm
6lbf ft

1x

Or

2

3

2

2P 2X+

Avoid Bending
near the connector

Sufficient cable
length for slack

6P 6X+

1

2

1

2

4

2x

3

4

4

Avoid Bending
near the connector

Sufficient cable
length for slack

1

4P 4X+

2

4A OEM+

3

2

1 2

Complete
System
Check!

L&R

3

2

1

4

L&R


